Authorizing A Secured Affordable Housing Development Loan In An Amount Not To
Exceed $15,243,000, To MidPen Housing Corporation, Or Affiliated Entities, To Support
The Development of Affordable Housing On Parcel F at Brooklyn Basin, And (3) Making
CEQA Findings For This Action,,

Item:
CED Committee
October 10 2017

Sabrina B. Landreth, City Administrator
Subject: Brooklyn Basin Affordable Housing Agreements
Date: September 14, 2017 Page 10

For questions regarding this report, please contact Christia Katz Mulvey, Housing Development
Coordinator, at (510) 238-3623.

Respectfully submitted,

/ i - •, i, ^

MICHELE BYRD ^
Director, Housing and Community Development

Reviewed by:
Norma W. Thompson, Housing Development
Manager

Prepared by:
Christia Katz Mulvey, Housing Development
Coordinator, Housing Development Services

Attachment A: MidPen Predevelopment Loan Budget
Attachment B: Parcel F Family housing budget/proforma
Attachment C: Parcel F Senior housing budget/proforma
Attachment D: Projected RPTTF Drawdowns

Item:
CED Committee
October 10 2017

DATE: 8/18/2017
DEVELOPER: MidPen Housing
PROJECT NAME: Brooklyn Basin Affordable Housing
Predevelopment Budget

USES

UNITS
PARCEL F BUDGET THROUGH TCAC APP

110 101 211
PARCEL A THROUGH

124
DESIGN REVIEW AP

130
ROVALS

2F 54
BUB

465

GL Code Description

ParcelF
Senior
Phase I

Parcel F
Family

Phase II

ParofetA
3hasel
Family Bu

pi
acpet

Sue

1750-0100 Land Cost
1750-0401 Title PTR and Escrow-Acquisition 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 $ 1,000 2,000 iig4;000-
1750-0501 Legal Costs-Acquisition/DDA/Ground Lease 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 $ 15,000 30,000 1601000

1750-0240 Permits / Plan Review Fees-(Non-lmpact Non-Bldg) 30,000 30,000 60,000 30,000 30,000 60,000 laofloo
1750-0250 Appraisal Costs 4,000 4,000 8,000 4,000 4,000 8,000 i$pi HJ6|000
1750-0255 Market Study 8,000 8,000 16,000 M00
1750-0275 Printing Costs (MPHC) / Misc 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 4;000

Architectural Contract thru 100% DP (F) 100% SD (A) 500,000 575,000 1,075,000 185,000 380,000 it#ss,oooi
1750-0302 Architectural Reimbursables 10,000 10,000 20,000 5,000 1130,000
1750-0330 Engineering-Survey/Planning FDP/FEMA 12,000 12,000 24,000 12,000 SSigS$iflQ0i
1750-0331 Engineering-Civil 25,000 25,000 l$ft000::

1750-0332 Engineering-GeotechiSoils 12,500 12,500 25,000 12,500 25,000 |$ltM SSOiOOO
1750-0334a Engineering-Envim Peer review/Phase I 4,000 4,000 8,000 4,000 4,000 8,000 mffooo
1750-0334b Engineering-NEPA Consults 30,000 30,000 60,000 30,000 30,000 60,000 1301000
1750-0335a Engineering- Acoustical 4,000 4,000 8,000 4,000 4,000 8,000 mmo

Engineering- Traffic 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000 4<%0p0
Engineering- Green Point Rating 10,000 5,000 10,000 30;QPQ
Engineering- Joint Trench 10,000 10,000 20,000 10,000 10,000 20,000

1750-0335e Engineering- Exterior Bldg Maintenance review 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 20,000?
1750-0335f Engineering- Solar design 10,000 10,000 20,000 : 20*000'
1750-0335g Engineering- fire protection design 10,000 10,000 20,000 20300
1750-0335 Engineering- Misc Other
1750-0337 Engineering- Reimbursables 2,000 2,000 4,000 1,500 1,500 3,000 7,000
1750-0339 Engineering- Constr Mgmt Precon 5,000 5,000 10,000 3,000 3,000 6,000 16£Q0;
1750-0339a Engineering- GC Precon
1750-0341 Engineering- Value Engineering 27,000 54,000 15,000 30,000 84,000
1750-0343 Engineering-Waterprf Consult 5,000 10,000 mofiw
1750-0504 Legal Costs-Organization 7,500 7,500 15,000 7,500 $ 7,500 15,000 igla:30,000:
1750-0530 Syndication-Consultant 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 10,000 91120,000:
1750-0630 Tax Credit-Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 ^*000:

20,000 | $ 1750-0001 SOFT COST CONTINGENCY 40,000 $ 40,000 80,000 40,000 gaaofloo

I TOTAL 793,000 \ $ 868,000 $ 1,661,000 378,000 | $ 388,000 766,000 2,427|i000

SOURCES '
City Predev Loan 1 (committed) $ 180,000 $ 180,000 $ 360,000 $ $ 360,000
City Predev Loan 2 (New Request) S 613,000 S 688.000 $ 1,301,000 $ 378,000 $ 388,000 $ 766,000' $ 2,067,000
TOTAL $ 793,000 $ 868,900 $ 1,661,000 $ 378,000 $ 388,000 $ 766,000 $ 2,427,000

'l Hd 82d3s
«M»S iS*,!/,* «.

Brooklyn Basin Parcel F Family 8/18/17
JUl! MsdPers
P P»P f H O U 5- ftsl. <3

SOURCE Si \ND USES
CONSTRUCTION SOURCES per unit
Construction Loan $ 36,173,895 358,157
City of Oakland Gap Funds $ 7,670,000 75,941
City of Oakland / OHA Land Sale Proo $ 5,000,000 49,505
City of Oakland / ZOHP Contribution $ 1,000,000 9,901
Source 4 $ - -
Source 5 $ - -
Source 6 $ - . -

LP and GP Equity $ 2,530,255 25,052
total $ 52,374,150 $ 518,556

PERMANENT SOURCES per unit
Amortizing Perm Loan, Tranche A $ 5,396,400 53,430
Amortizing Perm Loan, Tranche B $ 10,604,600 104,996